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EN

Disclaimer and Warning
By using this product, you signify that you have read, understand, and 
accept the terms and conditions of this guideline and all instructions 
at www.dji.com/action-3. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN 
AFTER-SALES SERVICE POLICIES AVAILABLE AT (HTTP://WWW.DJI.
COM/SERVICE), THE PRODUCT AND ALL MATERIALS AND CONTENT 
AVAILABLE THROUGH THE PRODUCT ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” AND ON 
“AS AVAILABLE BASIS” WITHOUT WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF ANY 
KIND.

Warnings
1.	 OSMO™ Action Suction Cup Mount is used for non-impact activities 

only. DO NOT use the suction cup when surfing, snowboarding, or 
other high-impact sports.

2.	 Make sure the surface is clean, flat, and non-textured before use. 
DO NOT attach to rough or perforated surfaces. Otherwise, the 
suction cup will not be securely mounted.

3.	 DO NOT drive on uneven or bumpy roads. Limit your speed to 50 
mph (80 kph) when the suction cup is attached to the body of a car 
or motorcycle.

4.	 It is recommended to attach a safety cable to prevent the camera 
from being lost or damaged.

Introduction
Osmo Action Suction Cup Mount can firmly attach Osmo Action 3 to 
cars, boats, or other vehicles. The double ball jointed suction cup can 
be adjusted 360° to suit your needs. 

Specifications
Compatibility Osmo Action 3
Maximum Speed 50 mph (80 kph)
Operation Temperature 14° to 104° F (-10° to 40° C)
Suction Cup Diameter 85 mm

CHS

免责声明和警告
使用本产品之前，请仔细阅读并遵循本文及与本产品相关的所有安全与合
规操作指引。

注意事项
1. OSMO™ Action 车载吸盘仅适用于非冲击性运动场景。请勿在冲浪、

滑雪等高冲击性运动中使用。
2. 使用前请务必确认吸盘吸附区域为光洁、平整的无孔平面。请勿在粗糙

或透气的材质表面使用，否则将导致吸盘脱落，从而损坏相机。
3. 在吸盘吸附于汽车、摩托车车身外侧时，请勿行驶于颠簸道路，并严格

控制车速低于 80 Km/h。
4. 建议搭配安全绳使用，避免意外发生。

简 介
Osmo Action 车载吸盘可牢固吸附在汽车、摩托车、船只等交通车辆工具
上。吸盘具备双球头结构，可实现 360°的角度调节。将 Osmo Action 3
通过锁紧螺杆固定在 Osmo Action 车载吸盘上，可满足不同拍摄需求。

参 数
适配相机 Omso Action 3
支持运动时速 80 Km/h
适用温度 -10 ℃ 至 40 ℃
吸盘直径 85 mm

CHT

免責聲明和警告
使用本產品前，請仔細閱讀並遵循本文及與本產品相關的所有安全與合規
操作指南。

注意事項
1. OSMO™ Action 車載吸盤僅適用於非衝擊性的運動場景。請勿在衝浪、

滑雪等高衝擊性的運動中使用。
2. 使用前，請務必確認吸盤吸附區域為光亮潔淨、平整的無孔平面。請

勿在粗糙或透氣的材質表面使用，否則將導致吸盤脫落，進而造成相
機摔落。

3. 在吸盤吸附於汽車、摩托車車身外側時，請勿行駛於顛簸道路，並嚴格
將車速控制在低於 80 Km/h 的速度。

4. 建議搭配安全繩使用，避免發生意外。

簡 介
Osmo Action 車載吸盤可牢固吸附在汽車、船隻等交通運輸工具上。吸
盤具備雙球頭結構，可執行 360°的角度調節。透過鎖緊螺桿將 Osmo 
Action 3 固定於 Osmo Action 車載吸盤上，可滿足不同拍攝需求。
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參 數
適用相機 Osmo Action 3
支援運動時速 80 Km/h
適用溫度 -10 ℃ 至 40 ℃
吸盤直徑 85 mm

JP

免責事項および警告
本製品を使用することにより、お客様が本ガイドラインの利用規約と
www.dji.com/action-3に掲載されているすべての指示を読み、理解
し、承認したこととみなします。アフターサービスポリシー (http://
www.dji.com/service)に明示的な規定がない限り、本製品およびすべ
ての資料、本製品を通して得られるコンテンツは「現状のまま」およ
び「提供されているまま」で提供され、いかなる種類の保証も条件も
伴いません。

警告
1. OSMO™ Action サクションカップマウントは、衝撃を伴わない活動
でのみ使用できます。サーフィン、スノーボードなど強い衝撃を伴
うスポーツでは、サクションカップを使用しないでください。

2. 使用前に、装着面がきれいで、平らで、ざらつきのないことを必
ず確認してください。装着面がでこぼこしていたり、穴が空いて
る場合は、取り付けないでください。その状態で取り付けると、
サクションカップはしっかりとした吸着力を発揮できません。

3. 車やオートバイの車体に本製品を取り付けた状態で、平らでな
い、でこぼこの道を運転しないでください。また、自動車やオー
トバイの車体に取り付けた状態での運転速度は、80 km/hまでに制
限してください。

4. カメラの紛失や損傷を防ぐために安全ケーブルの取り付けをお勧
めします。

はじめに
Osmo Action サクションカップマウントを使用すると、Osmo Action 3 
を車、ボートなどの乗り物にしっかりと取り付けることができます。
ダブルボールジョイントを使用したサクションカップは、ニーズに合
わせて360 °調整が可能です。

仕様
互換性 Osmo Action 3
耐久性（最高速度） 最高80 km/h
動作環境温度 -10℃～40℃
サクションカップの直径 85 mm

KR

고지 사항 및 경고
이 제품을 사용함으로써 귀하는 이 가이드의 이용 약관 및 https://www.dji.
com/action-3 사이트의 모든 지침을 읽고 이해하며 수락함을 표명합니다. DJI 
A/S 서비스 정책(HTTP://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE)에서 명시적으로 제공하
는 것 외에 제품 및 모든 자료와 제품을 통해 제공되는 콘텐츠는 모든 종류의 워런
티 또는 조건 없이 ‘있는 그대로’, ‘사용 가능한 그대로’ 제공됩니다.

경고
1. OSMO™ Action 석션컵 마운트는 충격이 없는 활동에만 사용됩니다. 서핑, 

스노보드 또는 기타 고강도 스포츠를 할 때 석션컵을 사용하지 마십시오.
2. 사용하기 전에 표면이 깨끗하고 편평하며 질감이 없는지 확인하십시오. 거칠

거나 구멍이 뚫린 표면에 부착하지 마십시오. 그렇지 않으면 석션컵이 단단히 
장착되지 않습니다.

3. 고르지 않거나 울퉁불퉁한 도로에서 운전하지 마십시오. 석션컵이 자동차나 
오토바이의 차체에 부착된 경우 속도를 80km/h로 제한하십시오.

4. 카메라의 분실 및 파손을 방지하기 위해 안전 케이블을 연결하는 것이 좋습
니다.

소개
Osmo Action 석션컵 마운트는 Osmo Action 3를 자동차, 보트 또는 기타 차
량에 단단히 부착할 수 있습니다. 이중 볼 조인트 석션컵은 필요에 맞게 360° 조
정할 수 있습니다.

사양

호환성 Osmo Action 3
최대 속도 80 km/h
작동 온도 -10~40 °C
석션컵 지름 85 mm

DE

Haftungsausschluss und Warnhinweise
Durch den Gebrauch dieses Produkts bestätigst du, dass du die 
Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen und alle Anweisungen auf 
www.dji.com/action-3 gelesen und verstanden hast und dich mit 
ihnen einverstanden erklärst. SOFERN NICHT AUSDRÜCKLICH 
IN DEN KUNDENSERVICERICHTLINIEN VORGESEHEN, DIE UNTER 
(WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE) VERFÜGBAR SIND, WERDEN DAS 
PRODUKT UND ALLE MATERIALIEN UND INHALTE, DIE ÜBER 
DAS PRODUKT VERFÜGBAR SIND, OHNE GARANTIE UND OHNE 
BEDINGUNGEN JEGLICHER ART BEREITGESTELLT.
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Warnhinweise
1.	 Die OSMO™ Action Saugnapfhalterung ist nur für Aktivitäten 

mit leichten äußeren Einwirkungen geeignet. Verwende 
die Saugnapfhalterung NICHT beim Surfen, Snowboarden 
oder anderen Sportarten, bei denen es zu starken äußeren 
Einwirkungen kommt.

2.	 Vergewissere dich vor dem Gebrauch, dass die Oberfläche, auf 
der du die Saugnapfhalterung anbringen möchtest, sauber, flach 
und frei von Unebenheiten ist. Befestige die Saugnapfhalterung 
NICHT an rauen oder perforierten Oberflächen. Andernfalls 
besteht die Gefahr, dass die Saugnapfhalterung sich plötzlich 
lösen kann.

3.	 Die Saugnapfhalterung sollte NICHT beim Fahren auf welligen 
oder holprigen Straßen benutzt werden. Fahre nicht schneller 
als 80 km/h, während der Saughalter an einem Auto oder 
Motorrad befestigt ist.

4.	 Es wird empfohlen, ein Sicherheitskabel zu befestigen, um 
Verlust oder Beschädigung der Kamera zu verhindern.

Einführung
Mithilfe der Osmo Action Saugnapfhalterung lässt sich die 
Osmo Action 3 fest an Autos, Booten oder anderen Fahrzeugen 
anbringen. Die Saugnapfhalterung mit zwei Kugelgelenken kann im 
Bereich von 360° angepasst werden und so alle deine Bedürfnisse 
erfüllen.

Technische Daten
Kompatibilität Osmo Action 3
Höchstgeschwindigkeit 80 km/h
Betriebstemperatur -10 °C bis 40 °C
Durchmesser des Saughalters 85 mm

ES

Renuncia de responsabilidad y advertencia
Al usar este producto, confirma que ha leído, comprendido y 
aceptado los términos y condiciones de este documento y todas 
las instrucciones recogidas en la página www.dji.com/action-3. 
SALVO QUE LAS POLÍTICAS DE SERVICIO POSVENTA, DISPONIBLES 
EN (HTTP://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE), INDIQUEN LO CONTRARIO 
DE MANERA EXPRESA, EL PRODUCTO Y TODOS LOS MATERIALES 
Y CONTENIDOS DISPONIBLES A TRAVÉS DEL PRODUCTO SE 
SUMINISTRAN “TAL COMO ESTÁN” Y “SEGÚN DISPONIBILIDAD”, SIN 
GARANTÍAS NI CONDICIONES DE NINGÚN TIPO.

Advertencias
1.	 El soporte de ventosa OSMO™ Action sirve únicamente para 

actividades sin impactos. NO utilice la ventosa para practicar 
windsurf, snowboard ni otros deportes que conlleven grandes 
impactos.

2.	 Antes de usarlo, asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia, sea 
plana y no tenga relieves. NO acople el soporte sobre superficies 
rugosas o con perforaciones. De lo contrario, la ventosa no se 
podrá montar de forma segura.

3.	 NO conduzca por carreteras irregulares o bacheadas. Limite su 
velocidad a 80 km/h (50 mph) si la ventosa está acoplada a la 
carrocería de un coche o una motocicleta.

4.	 Se recomienda fijar un cable de seguridad a la cámara para 
evitar que se pierda o resulte dañada.

Introducción
El soporte de ventosa Osmo Action permite acoplar con firmeza 
Osmo Action 3 a coches, embarcaciones o vehículos de otro tipo. 
La ventosa con articulación de doble bola se puede ajustar 360° 
para adaptarse a sus necesidades. 

Especificaciones
Compatibilidad Osmo Action 3
Velocidad máxima 80 km/h (50 mph)
Temperatura de funcionamiento De −10 a 40 °C (de 14° a 104 °F)
Diámetro de la ventosa 85 mm

FR

Clause d’exclusion de responsabilité et mise en garde
En utilisant ce produit, vous signifiez que vous avez lu, compris 
et accepté les conditions générales de cette directive et toutes 
les instructions sur https://www.dji.com/action-3. À L’EXCEPTION 
DE CE QUI A ÉTÉ EXPRESSÉMENT PRÉVU DANS LES POLITIQUES 
DU SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE DISPONIBLES SUR (HTTP://WWW.DJI.
COM/SERVICE) LE PRODUIT ET TOUS SES MATÉRIAUX, AINSI QUE 
TOUT LE CONTENU DISPONIBLE VIA LE PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS 
« EN L’ÉTAT » ET « SELON DISPONIBILITÉ », SANS GARANTIE NI 
CONDITION D’AUCUNE SORTE.

Avertissements
1.	 Le support à ventouse OSMO™ Action est utilisé uniquement pour 

les activités sans impact. N’utilisez PAS la ventouse lorsque vous 
faites du surf, du snowboard ou d’autres sports à fort impact.
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2.	 Assurez-vous que la surface est propre, plate et non texturée 
avant de l’utiliser. NE le fixez PAS sur des surfaces rugueuses ou 
perforées. Sinon, la ventouse ne sera pas solidement attachée.

3.	 NE conduisez PAS sur des routes inégales ou cahoteuses. Limitez 
votre vitesse à 80 km/h (50 mph) lorsque la ventouse est fixée à la 
carrosserie d’une voiture ou d’une moto.

4.	 Il est recommandé de fixer un câble de sécurité pour éviter de 
perdre ou d’endommager la caméra.

Introduction
Le support à ventouse Osmo Action permet de fixer fermement 
l’Osmo Action 3 aux voitures, bateaux ou autres véhicules. La 
ventouse à double rotule peut être ajustée à 360° pour s’adapter à 
vos besoins. 

Caractéristiques techniques
Compatibilité Osmo Action 3
Vitesse maximale 80 km/h (50 mph)
Température de fonctionnement -10 à 40 °C (14° à 104 °F)
Diamètre de la ventouse 85 mm

IT

Limitazioni di responsabilità e avvertenze
Utilizzando questo prodotto, l’utente dichiara di aver letto, compreso 
e accettato i Termini e condizioni della presente guida e tutte le 
istruzioni riportate sul sito www.dji.com/action-3. SALVO QUANTO 
ESPRESSAMENTE PREVISTO NELLE CONDIZIONI POST-VENDITA, 
DISPONIBILI SU (http://www.dji.com/service), IL PRODOTTO, TUTTI I 
MATERIALI E I CONTENUTI DISPONIBILI IN MERITO AD ESSO SONO 
FORNITI “COME SONO” E “IN BASE ALLA DISPONIBILITÀ”, SENZA 
GARANZIA O CONDIZIONE DI ALCUN TIPO.

Avvertenze
1.	 Il supporto a ventosa per OSMO™ Action è consigliato esclusivamente 

per attività prive d’impatto. NON usare la ventosa mentre si praticano 
surf, snowboard o altri sport a impatto elevato.

2.	 Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita, piana e liscia prima dell’uso. 
NON attaccare su superfici ruvide o perforate. In caso contrario, 
non sarà possibile montare la ventosa in sicurezza.

3.	 NON guidare su strade accidentate o sconnesse. Limitare la 
velocità a 80 km/h quando la ventosa è attaccata alla carrozzeria di 
un veicolo o motoveicolo.

4.	 Si raccomanda di attaccare un cavo di sicurezza per evitare che la 
fotocamera venga smarrita o si danneggi.

Introduzione
Il supporto a ventosa per Osmo Action può attaccare Osmo Action 3 
saldamente ad automobili, barche o altri veicoli. Questa ventosa con 
doppia testa sferica è regolabile a 360° per adattarsi alle necessità 
dell’utente. 

Specifiche tecniche
Compatibilità Osmo Action 3
Velocità massima 80 km/h
Temperatura operativa Tra -10°C e 40°C
Diametro della ventosa 85 mm

NL

Disclaimer en waarschuwing
Door dit product te gebruiken, geeft u aan dat u de algemene 
voorwaarden van deze richtlijn en alle instructies op https://www.dji.
com/action-3 heeft gelezen, begrepen en accepteert. BEHALVE ZOALS 
UITDRUKKELIJK BEPAALD IN HET BELEID VOOR NAVERKOOPSERVICE 
DAT BESCHIKBAAR IS OP (HTTP://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE), WORDEN 
HET PRODUCT EN ALLE MATERIALEN EN INHOUD DIE BESCHIKBAAR 
ZIJN VIA HET PRODUCT GELEVERD "IN DE HUIDIGE STAAT" EN OP 
"BASIS VAN BESCHIKBAARHEID", ZONDER ENIGE GARANTIE OF 
VOORWAARDE VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK.

Waarschuwingen
1.	 OSMO™ Action Suction Cup Mount wordt gebruikt voor non-

impact-activiteiten. Gebruik de zuignap NIET tijdens het surfen, 
snowboarden of andere high-impact-sporten.

2.	 Zorg er voorafgaand aan het gebruik voor dat het oppervlak 
schoon, vlak en niet gestructureerd is. NIET bevestigen op ruwe of 
geperforeerde oppervlakken. Anders wordt de zuignap niet stevig 
gemonteerd.

3.	 Rijd NIET op oneffen of hobbelige wegen. Beperk uw snelheid tot 
80 km/u (50 mph) wanneer de zuignap is bevestigd aan het chassis 
van een auto of motor.

4.	 Aanbevolen wordt om een veiligheidskabel aan te sluiten om te 
voorkomen dat de camera verloren gaat of beschadigd raakt.

Inleiding
Osmo Action Suction Cup Mount kan de Osmo Action 3 stevig 
bevestigen aan auto's, boten of andere voertuigen. De zuignap met 
dubbele kogelverbinding kan 360° worden aangepast om in uw 
behoeften te voorzien. 
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Technische gegevens
Compatibiliteit Osmo Action 3
Maximale snelheid 80 km/u (50 mph)
Bedrijfstemperatuur -10 tot 40°C
Diameter zuignap 85 mm

PT

Exclusão de Responsabilidade e Aviso
Ao utilizar este produto, significa que leu, compreendeu e aceita os 
termos e condições desta diretriz e todas as instruções em www.
dji.com/action-3. SALVO CONFORME EXPRESSAMENTE PREVISTO 
NAS POLÍTICAS PÓS-VENDA DISPONÍVEIS EM (HTTP://WWW.DJI.
COM/SERVICE), O PRODUTO, TODOS OS MATERIAIS E O CONTEÚDO 
DISPONIBILIZADO ATRAVÉS DO PRODUTO SÃO FORNECIDOS "TAL 
COMO ESTÃO" E "CONFORME DISPONÍVEIS", SEM GARANTIA OU 
CONDIÇÃO DE QUALQUER ESPÉCIE.

Avisos
1.	 O Suporte de Ventosa OSMO™ Action é utilizado apenas para 

atividades sem impacto. NÃO utilize a ventosa ao praticar surf, 
snowboard ou outros desportos de alto impacto.

2.	 Certifique-se de que a superfície está limpa, plana e sem textura 
antes de utilizar. NÃO fixe a superfícies rugosas ou perfuradas. 
Caso contrário, a ventosa não será montada de forma segura.

3.	 NÃO conduza em estradas irregulares ou acidentadas. Limite a sua 
velocidade a 80 km/h (50 mi/h) quando a ventosa estiver ligada ao 
corpo de um carro ou motociclo.

4.	 Recomenda-se que ligue um cabo de segurança para evitar que a 
câmara se perca ou danifique.

Introdução
O Suporte de Ventosa Osmo Action pode fixar firmemente o 
Osmo Action 3 a carros, barcos ou outros veículos. A ventosa de 
dupla esfera pode ser ajustada a 360° para se adequar às suas 
necessidades. 

Especificações
Compatibilidade Osmo Action 3
Velocidade máxima 80 km/h (50 mi/h)
Temperatura de funcionamento -10 °C a 40 °C (14 °F a 104 °F)
Diâmetro da Ventosa 85 mm

PT-BR

Isenção de Responsabilidade e Aviso
Ao usar este produto, você confirma que leu, compreendeu e aceitou 
os Termos e Condições desta diretriz e todas as instruções em www.
dji.com/action-3. EXCETO QUANDO EXPRESSAMENTE DETERMINADO 
PELAS POLÍTICAS DE SERVIÇOS PÓS-VENDA DISPONÍVEIS NO SITE 
(HTTP://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE), O PRODUTO E TODOS OS MATERIAIS, 
BEM COMO O CONTEÚDO DISPONIBILIZADO POR MEIO DO PRODUTO, 
SÃO FORNECIDOS “COMO ESTÃO” E “SUJEITOS À DISPONIBILIDADE”, 
SEM GARANTIA OU CONDIÇÃO DE QUALQUER TIPO.

Avisos
1.	 O Suporte de ventosa OSMO™ Action é usado apenas em 

atividades sem impacto. NÃO use a ventosa ao surfar, praticar 
snowboard ou outros esportes de alto impacto.

2.	 Certifique-se de que a superfície esteja limpa, plana e sem textura 
antes do uso. NÃO fixe-o em superfícies ásperas ou perfuradas. 
Caso contrário, a ventosa não estará fixada com segurança.

3.	 NÃO dirija em estradas irregulares ou esburacadas. Limite sua 
velocidade a 80 km/h quando a ventosa estiver fixada à estrutura 
de um carro ou motocicleta.

4.	 Recomenda-se fixar um cabo de segurança para evitar que a 
câmera seja perdida ou danificada.

Introdução
O Suporte de ventosa Osmo Action é capaz de fixar a Osmo Action 3 
com firmeza a carros, barcos ou outros veículos. A ventosa articulada 
com esferas duplas pode ser ajustada em 360° para atender às suas 
necessidades. 

Especificações
Compatibilidade Osmo Action 3
Velocidade máxima 80 km/h
Temperatura de funcionamento -10° a 40 °C
Diâmetro do Suporte de ventosa 85 mm

RU

Отказ от ответственности и предупреждение
Используя данный продукт, вы подтверждаете, что прочитали, 
поняли и приняли пользовательское соглашение данного 
руководства и все инструкции на веб-сайте www.dji.com/
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Contact 
DJI SUPPORT

微信扫一扫
获取技术支持

在线技术支持
WE ARE HERE FOR YOU

Cet appareil at 
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action-3. КРОМЕ ЯВНЫМ ОБРАЗОМ ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННОГО 
В ПОЛИТИКЕ ПОСЛЕПРОДАЖНОГО ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЯ 
(ПОЛИТИКА КОМПАНИИ ДОСТУПНА НА СТРАНИЦЕ HTTP://
WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE), ПРОДУКТ И ВСЕ ДОСТУПНЫЕ 
С  П Р О Д У К Т О М  М А Т Е Р И А Л Ы  И  И Х  С О Д Е Р Ж А Н И Е 
ПРЕДОСТАВЛЕНЫ «КАК ЕСТЬ» И «ПРИ НАЛИЧИИ» БЕЗ 
КАКИХ-ЛИБО ГАРАНТИЙ ИЛИ УСЛОВИЙ.

Предупреждения
1.	 Крепление c вакуумной присоской OSMO™ Action 

используется только для видов активности без ударной 
нагрузки. НЕ используйте вакуумную присоску во время 
занятий серфингом, сноубордингом или другими видами 
спорта с высокой ударной нагрузкой.

2.	 Перед использованием убедитесь, что поверхность 
чистая, ровная и нерельефная. НЕ прикрепляйте присоску 
к шероховатым или перфорированным поверхностям. В 
противном случае вакуумная присоска не будет надежно 
закреплена.

3.	 НЕ ездите по неровным или ухабистым дорогам. 

Ограничьте скорость до 50 миль/ч (80 км/ч), когда 
присоска прикреплена к кузову автомобиля или 
мотоцикла.

4.	 Рекомендуется прикрепить страховочный трос, чтобы 
предотвратить потерю или повреждение камеры.

Введение
Крепление c вакуумной присоской Osmo Action может 
прочно прикрепить Osmo Action 3 к автомобилям, лодкам 
или другим транспортным средствам. Присоска с двойным 
шаровым шарниром позволяет вращать камеру на 360° 
для установки нужного ракурса. 

Технические характеристики
Совместимость Osmo Action 3
Макс. скорость 50 миль/ч (80 км/ч)
Рабочая температура От −10 до 40 °C
Диаметр вакуумной присоски 85 мм




